Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income 2019 Fed Vote
A q No
Total Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC [ ATL [ NB | NS | PEI |NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |°° o || e || e || e || e ||| vote
Sample Size T602]  203] 151 122] 125|449 400 152 53 63 3 33| 769 833  453]  554]  595] _ 217] _ 266] _ 286 235 288 310] 411 512 294] 607 527]  472]  488| _ 449]  225] 104|938 34| 209
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QF1. [Rank first] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | oN | Qc [ ATL [ NB | NS | PEI |NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |70 a | sos | 1894 | 3o0a | ssr | 5% | 100 vote
::"S:;:S"!“S HEDIEE) 19%| 20%| 15%| 19%| 23%| 22| 15%| 17%| 20%| 15% 22m| 15%|  22%| 17%| 18%| 21| 16%| 12%| 18%| 18%|  23%|  25%| 16%| 19%|  20%| 16% 19%| 22%| 11%| 20%| 20%| 17| 17| 10%| 18%
Health Care 1% o%|  8%| 11%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 23% 6%| %]  15%|  o%| 13%| 15%|  5%| 10%| 12%|  12%|  16%|  17%| 12%|  12%| _ 11%| 14% 10%|  14%| 10%|  14%| 14%| 14%| 7% 19%
E::;?]Z'" e/l 120 12%|  5%|  4%| 76| 120| 16| 11| 79| 8%| 36%| 17%| 11%| 12| 16%| ow| 11%| 14%| 9%| 11%| 19% 9%|  10%| 12%| 11%|  13%| 10% 10%|  17%|  2%|  14%| 18%| 22%| 33%| 2%| 11%
The Economy 8%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 6%| 6% 8% 10%| 13%| 2% 2% 9% 7% 9w %] %] 11%| 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 11%] 9% 10%] 5% 16% 6%|  2%|  5%|  1%| 10%| &%
I;‘:n'zi:';“ (EORIICR 8%| 9%| 8| 16%| 9w| 8w| 7w| 8% 10%| 9% 5%| 12% aw| 4w 8| 10%| sw| 13%| 14% 1% 4% 6%| 6% 8% 9%| 8% 9%|  6%| 18% 2% 2% 6%| 3| 28% 2%
Jobs / Unemployment 6%|  4%|  13%|  5%|  7%| _ 6%| 5% 5% 4%| 1% 2% 6% 6% 7%| _ 8%| _4%| 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5%| 8% 6% 6%| 9% 6%| 4% 7% 5%|  1%|  5%|  3%| 5% 9%
'F::“/’;‘rr‘&'”eq”a'"y 4 5%| 5% 6%| 3| sw| 4%w| 7w|  7%| 6% 13% 6% 5% 79| a%w| 4%w| Tw| 7% 4% 8% 2% 5%| 7% % 3%| 5% 6%|  5%| 2% 6%| 9%| 6%| 11%| 8%| 4%
E;i‘ega"""s dodioercs 5%|  7%| 4%| aw| sw| sw| ew| 5% 6% 5%| 30% 4% % 7| ew| 3%w| 4%| 4% 3% 9% 8% | % 6% | &% | 5% 1% 6%| 12%| 4%| 7| 3% 6%
Housing affordability 5% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% _34% % 6% 8%| _a%| _a%| _ow| a%| 1% % 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5%|  8%|  5%|  6%|  3%| &%
Ethics / Corruption 5%|  3%|  8%|  8%|  3%| 5%|  4%| 5% 10%| 2% W% &% 2% 4% 4%| _ 6%| _ 6%|  4%| 8% 3% 4% % 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%| 4% 9% 3% 1%| %] 3%| 10%| &%
Taxes %] aw| 2% 1%| %] 5%| _ 4%| _ 5%| 6% &% %] &% 3% 3% 6%  4%|  5%|  7%| 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3%|  4%| _ 8%| 5%
SLEIRCITICT 3%  2%| 10%| 8w| 3w| 1%| 2% 1% 2% | 2% aw| 2% 2%| 3| 2| 2%| 3% 2% 3% | 2% 3% | 3w 2%| 3% 6% 19| 1% 1% 2%
Resources /Pipelines
Crime / Public safety 2% 3%| _ 3%| 3%  2%| 2%| 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%|  3%| 8%| 1%| 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%| 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%|  5%| 1% 3%
et Uil sterin 2% 6%| 5%| 1%| 1| 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%| 2| 2| 2%| 3w| 2% 2% 1% 2% 19| 2% 2% 2%| 3% 2%| 1% 2% 2%| 1% 1%| 1% 3%
Canada/Quebec)
Immigration / Refugees 2%| 3% 1%|  2%| 1| 2%| 2| 2%| 4% 2% 2% 2%| %) 1| 2%| 1%| 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%| 3% 1% 1%| 2% 2%| 2% 3% 19| 20| 2%| 1%| 4%
:';;i’::"""m el 1%| 2% w6 2% w| 1% 2% 3%| 1% 1%| 1% 1| 1%|  2%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%| 1% 1% 1%| "% 2%|  2%| 1% 2% 1%| 1% 5%| 1%
[ other (specify) %] % 1% 1% 1% % 7 A T I T ) % % % % % % 1% 2% %
QF1. [Top3 mentions] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other
Bc | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc [ ATL [ NB | NS | PEI |NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |70 sa | 5o | 1834 | 3554 | sme | <S5 | ook vote
Coronavirus / COVID-19
response 40%| 41%| 31| 30%| 45%| 44%| 36%| 41%| 33%| 39%| 100%| 42%| 33%| a6%| 37%| 40%| 43%| 30| 28%| dow| 42|  s0%|  46%| 39%|  39%| 40| 37% 38| 46%| 24%|  55%| 47%6| 476| 410%| 15%| 37%
Health Care 36%| 28%| 32%| 31%| 38%| 35%| 44%| 41%| 35%| 54% 38%| 28%| _ 4a%| 28%| 37%| 42%| 20%| 24%| 37%| _ 35%| _ 48%| _ 47%| 37%| _ 38%| _ 32%| 8% 3a%| _36%| 28%|  41%| 39%| 48%| 28%| 15%| 43%
g;‘;‘;z;m Gl Gl 29%| 30%| 15%| 15%| 28%| 28%| 39%| 22%| 16%| 24%| 36%| 24%| 27%| 30%| 38%| 24%| 26%| 33%| 25%| 25%| 44| 23| 27| 20%| 31|  310%| 22% 25%| 42%| 79| 40| 46| 39%| saw| 8| 25%
The Economy 28%| 20%| 35%| 36%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 36%| 43%| 82%|  25%| 24%| 29%| 30%| 29%| 36%| 31%| _ 19%|  23%|  80%| 23%| _ 25%| _ 34%| 21% 31%| 26%| 43%|  27%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 38%| 25%
:;‘:n[’d‘er"';“ [Government | o0 2106 2006| 32%6| 23%| 20| 16| 19%| 26%| 19% 16%| 27%| 13%| 13%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 30% 5%|  15%|  18%| 16%|  21%|  22%| 21% 2%|  16%| 41% 8%|  6%| 17%| 14%| 53%| 10%
Income inequality /
By 20%| 25%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 2206| 25%| 179%| 36%| 34%| 15%| 17%| 22| 24%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 19%| 15%| 30%| 17|  19%| 28%| 19%|  15%| 18% 8%| 24%| 8%| 21| 35| 20%| 25%| 11%| 23%
Jobs / Unemployment 20%| 15%| 32%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 17%| 13%|  9%| 30%| 32%| 21%|  10%| 22%| 23%| 14%| 25%| 26%| 12%|  19%|  21%|  16%| 20%|  18%|  20%| 23% 18%| 17%| 22%|  21%| 15%| 13%|  8%| 16%| 26%
Housing affordability’ 18%| 28%|  6%| 10%| 14%| 23%| 10%| 10%| 20%| 23%| 34%|  8%| 16%| _ 19%| 26%| 17%| 12%| 26%| 19%|  7%| _ 26%|  16%|  16%| 26%| _ 18%|  11%| 18% 18%| 16%| 11%|  18%| 27%| 11%| 29%| 16%| 20%
Taxes 15%|  13%|  12%| 10%| 21%| 17%| 13%| 19%| 21%| 16% 25%| 10%|  12%| 12%| 19%| 14%| 16%| 25%| 15% T%|  13w|  13%| 11%|  16%|  19%| 16% 17%|  11%| 24%|  10%|  7%| 12%| 10%| 25%| 16%
Ethics / Corruption 14%|  15%| 19%| 20%| 11%| 18%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 14% 2% _19% 9%| _13%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 20% 8%|  10%|  10%| 11|  14%| _ 16%| 13% 10%|  11%|  25% 6%|  8%| 14%| 12%| 36%| 10%
:;'ega""”s findigenous | 00| ygo5|  gos| 1196| 14%| 13%| 14%| 17%| 22%| 16%| 30%| 69| 10%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 11%| o%| 10%| 11| 2206|  176|  10%| 169 15| 119 13% 120 15%|  2%|  16%| 20%| 12%| 2206 8%| 12%
Energy / Natural
iy 10| 10%| 32%| 22%| 5%| 76| 7| ew| 10%| 1% 12%|  13% 8%| 11%|  9%| 11%| 14%| 11| 14% 9% 8% 8%| 8% 8%|  15%| 12% 12%| 7% 23% a%| 3|  5%| 10%| 9| 6%
Crime / Public safety 9%| 11%|  7%| 10%| 1ow| 8%| ow| 8% 8% 1% 1% 8%  10%|  7%|  9%| 10%| 6%| 7%| 11% 8%|  12%|  10%| 8% 9% 9%| 10% 9%|  8%| 10% o%|  6%| 12%| 5%| 7%| 12%
Immigration / Refugees 6%| 6% 79| 7w| 7w| Tw| sw| 4%| 6% 3% 3% 7% 6%| 6%| 4%| ow| Tw| 4% 10% 5% 4% 8%| 7% % | % 6%|  5%| 10% 3% 3% 7| 7| 14%| &%
QZ:ZS:LQUJ‘E“[)VE(:V)VES‘”" 6%| 2%| 11%| 13%| 2| 3| 11%| 3%| 4%| 3% 6% 6%| 7| 6| 5% ow| sw| 5% 5% % 5%| 8% 5% 5| 7% 6%| 4%| 6% a%|  sw| 8w 2| aw| 10%
:;‘;’e"s”“‘”"a' EIELED 3%| 5% 1% 2| aw| 4%w| 3%| 3% 2% 2% 6%| 4% 3%| 4| 3| 3%w| 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% % 2% 4% | 2% | 5% 2% 5%|  3%| 5%| 3% 8w 2%
Other (specify) 3% o] aw|  3w| 2| 8wl 3wl 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% aw| 3%w| 8w| 3w 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% FANED 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% %] 2% 3%




QF2. Some people like to follow federal politics and the national political scene, and others not so much. How about you?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
a q No
Male 18{Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech [ Univ+ [ CPC [ Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL NB NS PEI NFLD | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Z‘z"s"e“’; every developmentl gy, 1gyq| 1636|2006 16%| 11%| 10%| 1206 1106| 15% 12%| 21%|  10%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 23%| 20%| 20% 9% 8%|  119%| 13%|  15%|  18%| 12% 16%| 18%| 16%| 14%| 17| 21%| 18%| 20%| 7%
Keep up with most of it 54% 52% 52% 52% 46% 57% 53% 53% 50% 52% 64% 57% 59% 49% 50% 52% 58% 55% 60% 61% 46% 45% 56% 49% 55% 58% 48% 59% 56% 59% 58% 52% 55% 48% 47% 38%
Only follow the really big g 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o o 9 g 9 9
—— 28% 27% 2% 24% 35% 30% 23% 33% 37% 32% 36% 31% 18% 37% 30% 30% 25% 20% 17% 18% 39% 41% 31% 33% 27% 23% 34% 23% 25% 23% 26% 29% 21% 32% 22% 44%
Tune it out 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 11%
QF3. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the performance of Prime Minister and Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
a q No
Male 18{Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech [ Univ+ [ CPC [ Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS PEI NFLD | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Strongly approve 11% 10% 5% 4% 11% 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 34% 14% 9% 14% 9% 12% 13% 7% 8% 10% 10% 16% 15% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 1% 29% 5% 4% 6% 13%
Moderately approve 7% 40% 26% 24% 33% 42% 34% 43% 37% 46% 36% 50% 1% 43% 43% 36% 34% 36% 33% 2% 51% 39% 40% 36% 41% 38% 29% 37% 48% 11% 57% 61% 23% 46% 12% 39%
Moderately disapprove 16% 16% 13% 13% 16% 14% 21% 14% 8% 18% 18% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 20% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 15% 9% 21% 34% 23% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 56% 58% 39% 28% 29% 26% 7% 21% 30% 19% 42% 25% 21% 33% 37% 35% 42% 47% 18% 26% 29% 32% 30% 35% 38% 36% 23% 73% 4% 11% 35% 23% 69% 24%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 9%
Net: Approve 49% 50% 31% 28% 44% 56% 45% 58% 53% 58% 70% 64% 40% 56% 52% 48% 46% 43% 41% 3% 60% 55% 55% 47% 53% 47% 41% 47% 60% 11% 86% 66% 27% 51% 12% 52%
N approve 49% 47% 69% 71% 54% 42% 50% 40% 45% 39% 30% 36% 58% 40% 45% 49% 52% 55% 58% 61% 35% 42% 43% 49% 45% 52% 55% 51% 39% 88% 13% 32% 70% 45% 88% 40%
QF4. overall favourable or unfavourable view of Erin O'Toole - the new leader of the Conservative Party
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech [ Univ+ [ CPC [ Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS PEI NFLD | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Very favourable 10% 9% 18% 18% 12% 10% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3% 12% 8% 7% 9% 13% 10% 12% 15% 4% 8% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 27% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Favourable 26% 25% 34% 33% 22% 26% 23% 21% 26% 17% 26% 32% 20% 20% 26% 30% 27% 34% 35% 13% 19% 25% 21% 24% 29% 27% 30% 18% 9% 13% 9% 23% 19% 29% 20%
Unfavourable 22% 20% 19% 17% 14% 23% 24% 24% 19% 21% 36% 35% 19% 24% 24% 21% 22% 22% 20% 16% 25% 21% 27% 20% 22% 26% 15% 23% 29% 8% 35% 27% 25% 20% 27% 19%
Very unfavourable 19% 24% 15% 14% 21% 19% 15% 24% 18% 29% 64% 12% 19% 18% 24% 18% 15% 22% 20% 17% 25% 17% 13% 20% 22% 15% 17% 16% 23% 1% 25% 44% 17% 30% 13% 14%
Don’t know/Can’t say 24% 22% 15% 19% 30% 22% 31% 26% 33% 24% 25% 17% 30% 26% 26% 20% 18% 15% 18% 34% 36% 23% 29% 23% 18% 30% 20% 20% 14% 26% 19% 31% 29% 24% 41%
Net: Favourable 36% 34% 52% 50% 34% 36% 30% 26% 30% 26% 29% 45% 28% 21% 35% 43% 3% 45% 49% 17% 26% 38% 31% 33% 41% 38% 41% 28% 76% 15% 10% 26% 22% 35% 2%
Net: Unfavourable 40% 44% 33% 31% 35% 41% 39% 48% 37% 50%| 100% 47% 39% 42% 47% 39% 36% 45% 40% 33% 50% 38% 39% 39% 44% 41% 32% 39% 52% 9% 60% 71% 43% 50% 40% 33%
QF4. overall favourable or unfavourable view of Jagmeet Singh — leader of the NDP
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech [ Univ+ | CPC |[ Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS PEI NFLD | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Very favourable 14% 25% 10% 10% 14% 15% 9% 12% 5% 11% 64% 9% 12% 15% 20% 15% 8% 16% 13% 9% 24% 18% 6% 16% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% 2% 12% 50% 3% 10% 3% 16%
Favourable 35% 33% 21% 18% 33% 39% 39% 42% 40% 50% 42% 30% 40% 41% 37% 30% 35% 34% 23% 46% 39% 37% 35% 36% 37% 30% 36% 41% 14% 58% 37% 33% 52% 12% 34%
Unfavourable 20% 17% 23% 19% 18% 16% 25% 21% 22% 14% 36% 28% 23% 17% 14% 18% 25% 21% 19% 27% 8% 17% 24% 20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 19% 26% 17% 7% 37% 18% 17% 17%
Very unfavourable 21% 20% 39% 47% 24% 19% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 29% 14% 16% 19% 27% 23% 29% 34% 10% 10% 20% 16% 18% 27% 23% 24% 16% 51% 4% 2% 19% 8% 61% 10%
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 7% 7% 5% 11% 11% 11% 12% 19% 10% 9% 6% 13% 8% 11% 10% 5% 6% 7% 11% 16% 13% 13% 9% 6% 14% 6% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 12% % 25%
Net: Favourable 49% 57% 31% 28% 47% 54% 8% 54% 45% 62% 64% 51% 43% 56% 61% 52% 38% 51% 47% 32% 71% 57% 43% 51% 51% 49% 44% 48% 58% 16% 69% 8% 35% 62% 14% 49%
Net: Unfavourable 41% 36% 62% 66% 43% 35% 41% 34% 36% 28% 36% 40% 52% 31% 31% 37% 52% 44% 48% 61% 18% 27% 44% 36% 40% 45% 42% 45% 34% 77% 21% 9% 56% 25% 78% 26%
QF4. overall favourable or unfavourable view of Annamie Paul - leader of the Green Party
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS PEI NFLD | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 25-54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Very favourable 6% 7% 3% 4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 4% 2% 30% 3% 5% % 7% % 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 9% 9% 24% 8%
Favourable 21% 23% 10% 11% 17% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 36% 15% 20% 23% 25% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 32% 19% 19% 21% 26% 18% 17% 21% 26% 13% 23% 29% 25% 32% 9% 22%
Unfavourable 13% 18% 11% 20% 14% 13% 10% 12% 15% 8% 18% 16% 10% 11% 10% 17% 15% 13% 20% 8% 8% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 14% 11% 21% 8% 13% 11% 2% 14% 8%
Very unfavourable 10% 9% 26% 20% 12% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8% 14% 6% 10% 9% 10% 17% 12% 13% 4% 5% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 10% 7% 22% 3% 2% 7% 2% 30% 5%
Don’t know/Can’t say 50% 43% 50% 45% 56% 51% 51% 58% 57% 64% 34% 56% 45% 55% 47% 54% 49% 45% 47% 43% 49% 60% 54% 49% 48% 52% 52% 48% 50% 43% 60% 46% 48% 41% 47% 56%
Net: Favourable 2T% 30% 13% 15% 19% 29% 33% 26% 2T% 25% 66% 18% 25% 30% 31% 2% 24% 23% 27% 24% 40% 21% 24% 30% 31% 23% 23% 29% 32% 15% 28% 38% 34% 56% 9% 30%
Net: Unfavourable 23% 27% 37% 40% 25% 20% 16% 16% 17% 12% 26% 30% 16% 21% 19% 27% 32% 25% 33% 12% 13% 21% 20% 21% 25% 25% 23% 18% 43% 12% 16% 18% 3% 45% 13%




QF4. overall favourable or unfavourable view of Yves-Francois Blanchet — leader of the Bloc Quebecois

Sample Size
(Base: QC Only) 400 | | | | | 400 | | | | | 185 201 102] 131] 152 49 53| 73 53 68| 79| 106 131 103 142 141) 108 53 109 36| 104/ 13 9| 63
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
A q No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | NB | NS [ PEI [NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [T°7 s | 5o+ | 1834 | as.za | sse | <%59 | cgr00k vote
Very favourable 22% 22% 23%|__ 20%]  17%| 16%| 30%| 18%| 10%]| 31%| _ 16%|  13%| _ 29%]| 23%| _ 21%| _ 24%| 19% 20%] _28%| _ 7%| _ 11%| _ 8%| 52%| 10% 15%
Favourable 35% 35% 38%| _ 32%| 31%| 37%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 38%|  24%|  36%|  35%| 27%| _ 41%|  36%| 33% 37%| _35%| 47%|  35%| 29%| 39%| 24%| 15%| 28%
Unfavourable 18% 18% 16%|  19%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 16%| _ 18%| _ 13%|  25%| 20%| _ 16%| _ 18%| 1% 19%| _ 17%|  29%|  26%| 21%|  2%| 11%| 35%| 18%
Very unfavourable 13% 13% 14%|  13%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 19%|  9%|  13%|  14%|  11%| 10%| _ 10%|  17%| 8% 14%|  18%| 10%|  21%| 22%|  1%| 32%| 35%| 11%
Don't know/Can't say 2% 12% 8%|  16%| 20%| 16%|  4%| 10%|  8%|  6%| _ 29%| _ 23% 1% __1o%| 1% %] 22% o%| 2% 1% 8%|  19%|  7%| 23%| 16%| 21%
Net: Favourable 57% 57% 62%| _ 52%| 48%| 53%| 66%| 57%| 57%| 69%|  40%|  49%|  64%| 51%|  62%|  61%| 52% 57%|  63%| 54%|  46%| 38%| O1%| 34%| 15%| 43%
Net: Unfavourable 31% 31% 30%| 32| 32%| 31%| 30%| 33%| 35%| 25%|  3106] _ 28%| _ 35%| 30%| _ 26%| _ 35%| 26% 3a%| _35%|  39%|  46%| 43%|  2%| 43%| 70%| 30%
QFS5. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you yourself be most likely to support?
Sample Size 1602 203| 151| 122| 125| 449| 400| 152| 53| 53| 3| 33| 769 833 453| 554| 595 217| 266| 286| 235| 288| 310 411| 512| 494 607| 522| 472 488| 449| 225| 1o4| 93| 34| 209
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | NB | NS [ PEl |NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ (170 o || e || e || e || e (|| vote
Conservative Party of o o 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 o o o o o o
e 30%| 31%| 53%| 58%| 38%| 30%| 16%| 23%| 35%| 22% 15%| 30%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 36%| 35%| 38%| 43%| 11%|  22%|  20%| 25%| 28%|  36%| 33% 3a%| 22%| 82% a%| 4w Tw| 8w 32%| 13%
Liberal Party of Canada 271%|__22%| 14%| 10%| 23%| 33%| 28%| 35%| 32%| 33%| 34%| 45%| 23%|  32%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 23%| _ 31%| _ 20%| _ 35%| 22%| _ 30%| _ 27%| 22% 25%| __36%|  2%|  72%| 10%|  7%| 14%| _ 9%| 26%
2::332";;;;““ Partyof | 50| 2506| 13%| 16%| 10| 1706| 9%| 13%| 59| 15%| 30%| 14%| 14%| 1706|250 169%| 79| 21%| 14%| 8%|  20%|  18% 6%| 21%| 17|  13%| 14% 15%| 17%| 2% ow| 70%| 5% 7% 13%
Bloc Québécois 6% 25% 6% 6%  6%| 5% 7%| _ 5%| 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 1%| 72%| 1% 2%
Green Party of Canada 2%| 5% 1%| _ 2%|  2%|  a%| 4% 7%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 36%| 3% 4% 2%| 5% 3%| __3%|  5%| _ 3%| 4% 5% 3% 2%| 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% %] 2% 7% 2%
Other Party/independent 2%| | sw| 5% 3| 2% 1| 2%| 4% 1% 3% 1% 2| 3w|  1%|  3w|  4%| 2% 1% 2% 1%| 1% 2% 3| 1% 3w 2| 3% 1% 2%| 40%
Undecided /Don't know 12%| _ 14%| 12%|  6%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 16%| 11% 10%|  o%|  16%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 8% 10%|  o%|  14%| _ 16%|  17%| 15%|  11%|  12%| 13% 10%|  15%|  6%|  14%| 11%|  7%| 22%| 15%| 24%
Rather not say’ 2% 2%| __1%w|  2%| _ 1%| 2% 2%| _ 3%| _ 4%| 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%| _ 1%|  1%| 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 3% %] 1% 2% % 1% 7%
Will not vote 1% 2% 1%w| 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%| 2% 6| 2%|  1%| 1% 2% 3% %] 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % % 5%| 9%
QF5/QF6. Support + leaners
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
. ) No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | ColliTech [ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other
B AB K | mB N ATL | NB | N PEI [ NFLD | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-
© S ol Qc S ale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ (100 sa | sos | 1894 | 3m0s | ssr | 5% | 100 vote
g:g:::’a'“’e Ravict 31%| 35%| 55%| 59%| 41%| 31%| 16%| 26%| 37%| 24% 22%| 41%|  23%| 23%| 31%| 38%| 35%| 40%| 45% 12% 23% 32%|  27% 29% 37%|  35% 35%| 23%| 85% 5% 4%| 8w| 10%| 32%| 16%
Liberal Party of Canada 33%|__27%| 21%| 11%| 27%| 39%| 32%| 45%| 41%| 44%| 34%| 55%| 26%|  40%| 31%| 31%| 36%| 22%| 26%| 28%|  40%| _ 36%|  43%| 29%|  35%|  34%| 28% 30%| _44%|  5%|  81%| 13%|  8%| 19%| 14%| 38%
g:"n"a'sg'[“,\“’gs]‘“C Partyof | 170 26%6| 15%| 1796| 22| 18%| 10| 13%| 59| 16%| 30%| 14%| 14%| 1996|2796 18%| 8| 21%| 15| ew| 20|  20% 7%|  22%|  18%|  14%| 15% 16%| 19%| 2%| 10%| 75%| 5%| 8| 4%| 15%
Bloc Québécois 7% 27% 7% 6% 6%| 6%  8%| _ 6%| 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 1% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2%| 7% 2% 5%
Green Party of Canada 5% 6%| _ 2%|  2%|  2%| 5% 5%| 9%  6%| 10%| 36%| 3% 5% %] 6% 4%|  4%| 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3%| 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% % 3% 54% 6%
Other Party/independent 2%|  1%|  5%| 5%| 3| 2% 1%| 2%| 4% 1% 3% 1% 2|  3%|  1%| 3%| 4%| 2% 1% 2% 1%| 2% 2% 3| 2% 3| 2% 3% 1%|  2%| 45%
Undecided /Don't know 3% 2%| _ 1%|  3%| _ a%| 2% 4%| _ 3%| _ 5%| 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%| 3% 3%| %] 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%| 4% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%| 2% 2%| 5% 6%
Rather not say’ 1% 1%|  1%|  2%|  1%| 2%  1%|  2%|  2%| 1% 3% 1% 2% 1] 1% 2%|  1%| "% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 6%
Will not vote 2% 2% 1| 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%| 2%| _w| 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% % % 8% 9%
QF5/QF6. [Decided voters] Support + leaners
Sample Size
(Base: Decided voters)
1510] 192 148] 114|120 423] 367| 143 49 60 3 31| 732 778| 427] 519] 563| 204| 255|273 223 264 290| 380 490 480| 561 404 454] a7a| 436|217 102 83 31| 164
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
. ) No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other
B AB K | mB N ATL | NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 35-54
© S ol Qc S ale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [TO0 o || e || e || e || e ||| vote
‘Conservative Party of
s 33%| 37%| 56%| 63%| 43%| 33%| 18%| 28%| 4o%| 25% 23%| 43%|  25%| 24%| 33%| 40%| 37%| 42%| 47%| 12|  25%|  34%| 20%| 30%|  30%| 38% 37%|  24%| 88% 5%|  4%| 8%| 10%| 34%| 20%
Liberal Party of Canada 35%| __28%| 21%| 12%| 20%| 41%| 35%| 47%|  44%| 46%| 34%| 58%| 27%|  42%| 33%| 33%| 38%| 24%| 28%| 29%|  42%|  39%|  46%| 31%| _ 37%| _ 35%| 30% 31%| _46%|  5%|  8a%| 13%|  8%| 20%| 16%| 48%
(";:‘r’:’a[;:’mg:"c Partyof | 1goo| 28%| 15%| 18%| 23%| 20| 1106 14%| 6%| 17%| 30%| 15%| 15%| 2196| 28%| 2006| 89| 23| 15%6| 8%|  3a%|  24% 8| 24%|  10%|  14%| 17% 17%| 200  2%| 10%| 78%| 5| | a%| 19%
Bloc Québécois 7% 30% 7% %] 6%| 6% 8% %] 6% 8% 6% 6% 8%| 8% 7% 6% 9% %] 5% 1% 1% 2%| 78%| 2% 6%
Green Party of Canada 5% 7%| _ 2%|  2%| _ 2%|  5%|  5%| _ 9%|  6%| 10%| 36%|  3%| 6% 2%| 6% 5%| _ 4%|  7%|  5%| 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% % 3% 57% 8%
Other Party/independent 2%|  1%|  e%w| 5%| 3| 2%| 1%| 2%| 4%| 2% 3% 1% 2| 3%|  1%| 3% 4%| 2% 1% 2% 19%| 2% 2% 3| 2% 3| 2% 3% 1%|  2%| 48%




QF7. How committed are you to that party choice?

sample Size
(Base: Named a party in
vote intent) 1464| 190 143] 112| 116 400| 355| 135 45 57 3 30| 716 748| 420| s03| 541] 200] 253|263 219 250 279|368 474 469| 542 482 441) 463|  426| 211] 102 86 30| 146
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
A q No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | NB | NS [ PEl |NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ (157 o || e || e || e || e (|| vote
Very committed - you'll
definitely stick with them | 40%| 41%| 53%| 53%| 47%| 38%| 35%| 37%| 40%| 32| 66%| 34%| 45%| 36%| 31| 41%| 46%| 38%| 43%| 51|  24%|  38%|  42%| 40%| 37|  43%| 44% 40%| 35%| 57%| 30%| 38%| 40%| 27%| 49%| 25%
to the next election
Fairly committed 42%| _40%| 30%| 35%| 35%| 47%| 43%| 35%| 40%| 30%| 34%| 39%| 37%| _ 46%| 44%| 42%| 40%| 41%| 37%| 34%| _ 47%| _ 46%| _ 45%| 43%| _ 43%| _ 38%| 39% 24%| _ 43%|  33%|  49%| 44%| 42%| 43%| 33%| 44%
Not very committed 13%|  16%| 12%|  6%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 22%| 20%| 26% 24%| _14%|  12%| 17%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 11%|  19% 9% o%|  12%|  14%|  14%| 11% 13%|  16%|  7%|  15%| 14%| 15%| 21%| 12%| 18%
Not committed at all -
PRI @R CCEI SR 5% 3| s%| 6w| sw| 5% 7% 6% 12% | 4% 6%| 8| sw| aw| sw| 3w| 5w  10% 6% | 5% 5% 5%| 6% 3%| 6% 3% 5%| 5% 3% 9| 5% 13%
your support to another
party
Net: committed 82%| _81%| 83%| 88%| 82%| 85%| 78%| 72%| 80%| 62%| 100%| 72%| 82%| _ 82%| 75%| 83%| 86%| 79%| 81%| 85%|  71%| _ 85%| _ 87%| 83%| _ 80%| _ 81%| 83% 84%| __78%| 90%|  80%| B82%| 82%| 70%| 83%| 69%
Net: Not committed 18%| 10%| 17%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 38% 28%| 18%|  18%| 25%| 17%| 14%| 210%| 10%| 15%|  20%|  15%|  13%| 17%|  20%| _ 10%| 17% 16%|  22%| 10%|  20%| 18%| 18%| 30%| 17%| 31%
QF8. If you had to choose, which party would be your second choice?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
. ) No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP Bloc | Green | Other
B AB K | mB N ATL [ NB | N PEI | NFLD | Male |Female | 18- -54
C S [e] QC S lale emale | 18-34 | 35-5. 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
ggg::ravauve Ravict 8%| a%| ew| sw| ew| 8w| ow| 10%| 11%| 5% 2% % sw| 7w 8| 9w 7w ew| 7% 7% 7% 11%| 5% 8% 9%| 8% 9%| 7| 4| 11%| aw| 17%| e%| 19%| 10%
Liberal Party of Canada 16%| _22%| 10%| 1o%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 15%|  o%| 21% 17%|  13%|  10%| 1o%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 12%| 11%|  20%| _ 22%|  15%| 17%| _ 19%| _ 14%| 13% 15%|  21%|  8%|  15%| 36%| 11%| 17%|  6%| 16%
g::‘;s:m;:"c Partyof | ooon| 2796| 14%| 19| 24| 30| 24| 30%| 30%| 31%| 3a%| 28%| 20%| 20| 30| 25%| 22%| 26%| 21%| 21%| 35%| 20| 23%| 25%| 2796|  20%| 22% 2a%| 32%| 13%|  47%| 15%| 15%| 30%| 7%| 27%
Bloc Québécois 2% 17% 5% 3%| 3% a%| 6% 3%| 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%| 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4%| 3% 5% 2%| 15%| 2% 1%| 2%
Green Party of Canada 14%| __19%|  9%|  7%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 19%| 27%| 18%| 30%| _ 6%| 14%|  15%| 20%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 13%|  23%| _ 11%|  11%| 19%|  14%| _ 12%| 15% 13%|  15%| 10%|  10%| 28%| 19%| 20%|  7%| 17%
Other Party/independent o%| 10%| 23%| 14%| 11%| 8%| 4%| 8%| 12%| 11% 14% 5%| 9| 11%| 8%| 15%| 18%| 11% 4% 5% 5%| 7% 10%|  11%| 12% 12%| 4% 22% 9| 4% 2%| 6% 39%| 4%
2‘: secopdichelceicant 23%| 18%| 38%| 41%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 18%| 11%| 14%| 36%| 279%| 24%| 21| 12%| 23%| 31| 16%| 24%| 31%| 10%w| 22| 30%| 23%| 18| 23%| 27% 20%| 18%| 40%| 12| 10%| 21%| 19%| 16%| 24%
QF9. Suppose it starts to really look like the Conservative Party and their new leader [Erin O’Toole] could win the next federal election. how likely is it that you would change your mind ?
Sample Size
(Base: Did NOT select
CPCILPC in vote intent) 617 86 46 46 44| 154|226 51 16 24 2 9 275 342 217| 223 177 96 91 88 121 132 90 196 200 157| 248 196| 173 59 73 193 87 70 19 116
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech [ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | NB | NS [ PEI [NFLD | Male |Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ (170 2 || e || e || e || e ||| vote
Not at all likely — no way
; . 26%| 14%| 29%| 32%| 17%| 22%| 37%| 20%| 13%| 18%| 54%| 11%| 31%| 22%| 26%| 24%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 36%| 23%| 200|  24%| 28%| 24%|  26%| 27% 319%| 19%| 52% 3%| 16%| 46%| 31%| 70%| 20%
you'd support the Liberals]
Unlikely 28%| _22%| 35%| 28%| 30%| 25%| 32%| 23%| 14%| 23% 55%| _20%|  27%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 29%| 25%| 31%| _ 24%| _ 29%| _ 29%| 22%| _ 32%| _ 29%| 34% 25%| _23%| 33%|  12%| 25%| 32%| 31%| 17%| 31%
A possibility 30%|  42%| 14%| 20%| 33%| 28%| 27%| 42%| 50%| 44%| 46%| 23%| 30%|  30%| 20%| 31%| 20%| 29%| 33%| 26%|  28%|  20%|  33%| 34%|  27%|  27%| 26% 32%|  32%| 15%|  56%| 28%| 23%| 30%| 13%[ 30%
Likely you’d switch —
anything to keep the 16%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 4%| 15%| 23%| 15% 11| 10%|  21%| 19%| 18%| 11| 12%| 12%| 7%|  25%|  23%|  14%| 17%|  16%|  18%| 13% 12%|  26% 20%|  31% 8% 13%
Conservatives out
Net: Not at all/ unlikely 54%|  36%| 63%| 60%| 47%| 47%| 68%| 43%| 27%| 41%| 54%| 66%| 60%|  49%| 52%| 51%| 60%| 59%| 55%| 67%|  47%|  49%|  53%| 50%|  56%|  55%| 61% 56%| 42%| 85%|  16%| 41%| 77%| 62%| 87%| 57%
2“:"!;‘ possibility kely t0 |~ yeo0|  6ao5| 3706| a0%| 53%| 53%| 30%| 79| 73%6| 50%| 46%| 346| 40| s19| asve| aow| a0%e| a1%| as%| 33%6| s3%| 51|  ares| S|  adse|  ases| 309 aa%| 58| 15%| 84%| 59%| 23%| 38%| 13%| 43%




QF10. Turning back to current events, do you think the federal government is doing a good or bad job handling the coronavirus pandemic?

SamplejSize 1602 2o3| 151| 122| 125| 449| 400| 152| 53| 63| 3| 33 769 833 453| 554| 595 217| zss| 286| 235| 288| 310 411| 512| 494 so7| 522| 472 488| 449| 225| 1o4| 93| 34| 209
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
A q No
Male 18{Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS [ Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | Other

BC | AB sK MB [ ON | QC | ATL | NB NS PEl | NFLD | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ = = s+ | 18.30 | 3580 | 550 | <559 | s100k vote
Very good job 16%]  17%|  9%|  8%| 10%| 20%| 13%| 23%| 17%| 29% 250%]  13%|  19%| 11%| 17%| 19%|  8%| 16%| 13% 13% 18% 24%]__ 16% 18% 14%]_ 16% 14%]  18%|  2%|  35%| 18%|  7%| 13%| 3% 12%
Good job 49%| 53%| 39%| 44%| 45%| 50%| 51%| 56%| 54%| 52%[ 70%| 61%| 47%| 51%| 57%| 47%| 46%| 53%| 42%| 46% 59% 51% 45%]  47% 50% 52%|  46% 47%|  56%| 29%| 59%| 64%| 48%| 69%| 24%| 54%
Bad job 17%|  15%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 17%| 20%| 11%| 8%| 10%| 30%| 10%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 20% 18% 13% 14%|  22% 16% 16%]  17% 19%|  15%[ 20% 2%|  12%| 34%| 8w| 21%[ 17%
Very bad job 14%|  11%[ 32%| 27%| 17%| 11%| 12%[ 9%| 16%| 9% 18%|  11%| 9%| 16%| 17%| 12%[ 22%[ 19% 6% 12% 14%| 1% 14% 16%| 16% 17%|  9%| 35% 1% 2% 9% 8%| 49%| 7%
Don’t know/Can’t say 3% 4%  3%| 2%| 5%| 3% 3%| 2%| 4% 3%| 3% 3%| 4%|  4%|  2%[ 5%| 2%| 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%| 4% % a%|  2%| 3w| 2%| 10%
Net: Good job 65%| 70%| 48%| 52%| 55%| 69%| 64%| 78%| 71%| 80%| 70%| 87%| 60%| 70%| 67%| 64%| 65%| 62%| 58%| 59% 73% 69% 70%|  63% 68% 66%| 62% 61%| 74%| 32%| 95%| 82%| 55%| 82%| 27%| 66%
Net: Bad job 3206 26%] 49%| 46%| 40%| 28%] 33%[ 20%| 25%| 20%| 309%] 1006 370 26%| 20| 32| 33%| 33%| 40%| 38% 24% 25% 28%] 33% 30% 32%] 33% 379%| 24%] 65% 50| 15%| 43%| 16%] 70%[ 25%




